

City of Bridgeport ETHICS COMMISSION

999 Broad Street • Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604 • 203-330-4271

Ethics Commission Minutes October Meeting Wednesday, October 9, 2024

Zoom Meeting Link: https://bridgeportct-

gov.zoom.us/j/86712695016?pwd=NrxpXhSGhUoEevchKe9hKSBUbWhyAe.1

Meeting ID: 867 1269 5016 Passcode: 561649

Committee Members: Steve McKenzie, Fransica Hodges, Sandra Carmichael. Charlie Griggs,

Tobias Watson (5 present for quorum)

Committee Member Absent (1): Dr. Lesly Valbrun

Mayor Staff: Andy Toledo

Chairperson Steve Mckenzie convened the meeting at 6:03 PM

- Approval of minutes from the June 12, 2024 meeting
 A Motion was made by Fransica Hodges and seconded by Charlie Griggs.
 Board voted unanimously to approve June 12, 2024 meeting minutes.
- 2. Items for consideration and potential action:
 - A. Appointment of Suzanne Lesko (D) to the Parks Board

Motion to approve was made by Charlie Griggs and seconded by Tobias Watson Motion passed with four (4) in favor: Steve McKenzie, Sandra Carmichael, Charlie

Griggs, Tobias Watson

Abstention: Fransica Hodges

Opposed: 0

B. Appointment of April Conquest (D) to the Fair Rent Commission

Motion to approve was made by Charlie Griggs and Seconded by Tobias Watson Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

C. Reappointment of Barbara Rogo (R) to the Library Board

Motion to approve was made by Tobias Watson and seconded by Charlie Griggs Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

D. Reappointment of Thomas Errichetti (D) to the Library Board

Motion to approve was made by Sandra Carmichael and seconded by Fransica Hodges

Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

E. Reappointment of Marcie Patton (D) to the Library Board

Motion to approve was made by Fransica Hodges and seconded by Sandra Carmichael

Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

F. Reappointment of Jeanette Munoz Allam (D) to the Library Board

Motion to approve was made by Fransica Hodges and seconded by Steve McKenzie Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

G. Appointment of Blanca Bermeo (U) to the Library Board

Motion to approve was made by Fransica Hodges and seconded by Charlie Griggs Board voted unanimously to approve

Abstention: 0
Opposed: 0

H. Reappointment of Sandra Carmichael (D) to the Ethics Commission

Motion to approve was made by Steve McKenzie and seconded by Charlie Griggs The motion passed with four (4) in Favor: Steve Mckenzie, Charlie Griggs, Tobias Watson, Fransica Hodges.

Abstention: 1 * Commissioner Sandra Carmichael recused herself from the vote Opposed: 0

I. Appointment of Steve McKenzie (R) to the Planning and Zoning Commission

Motion to approve was made by Charlie Griggs and seconded by Sandra Carmichael

The motion passed with four (4) in favor: Charlie Griggs, Tobias Watson, Fransica Hodges, Sandra Carmichael

Abstention: 1 *Commission Steve McKenzie recused himself from the vote Opposed: 0

3. Adjournment: Motion to adjourn was made by Steve McKenzie and seconded by Fransica Hodges. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:45 PM